changes in market interest rates.

The Fund's direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2012 and 31
March 2011 is set out below.

31 Mar 2011 31 Mar 2012
£000 £000

Asset type
10,634 Cash and cash equivalents 10,567

669 Cash balances 906

11,303 11,473 Total

   - 225 -

Page 30

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The Council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the
Fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits.  A 110 basis point (BPS)
movement in interest rates is viewed as a reasonable level of risk sensitivity for the Fund
under current interest rate circumstances.  The fund's performance analyst has also
agreed that the long-term average rates are expected to move less than 110 basis points
(hence 100 basis points used in the examples below) from one year to the next and
experience suggests that such movements are possible.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates,
remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay
benefits of a +/- 100 BPS change in interest rates:

Asset Type Carrying amount as
at 31 March 2012

+100 BPS -100 BPS
£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 10,567 106 (106)
Cash balances 906 9 (9)
Total change in assets available 11,473 115 (115)

Change in year in the net assets
available to pay benefits

Asset Type Carrying amount as at
31 March 2011

+100 BPS -100 BPS
£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 10,634 106 (106)
Cash balances 669 7 (7)
Total change in assets available 11,303 113 (113)

Change in year in the net assets
available to pay benefits

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.  The Fund is
exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency
other than the functional currency of the Fund (£UK).  The Fund holds both monetary
and non-monetary assets denominated in currencies other than £UK.

The following table summarises the Fund's currency exposure as at 31 March 2012 and
as at the previous period end: